

Legislation Text

File #: 14-2271, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Bureau of Technology

- Vendor: IBM Corporation, Chicago, Illinois
- Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Equipment maintenance and software subscription services for the County's existing AS-400 (i-Series) midrange computers

Current Contract Period: 4/23/2013 - 4/22/2016

Proposed Contract Extension Period: N/A

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$215,485.27

Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 4/17/2013, \$215,485.27

Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: \$485,793.98

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014: \$ 242,896.99 [\$230,000.00 (490-441 Account); \$12,896.99 (016-441 Account)]; FY 2015: \$ 242,896.99 (490-441 Account); FY 2016: \$0.00

Accounts: 490-441; 016-441

Contract Number(s): 1384-12416

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs

Summary: On 4/17/2013, the Board approved a three-year contract with IBM, in the amount of \$215,485.27; however, the item submitted to the Board and the contract did not reflect the three year contract value. BOT now seeks approval to correct the contract amount to properly reflect the County's needs for the duration of this contract. If approved, this

contract amendment will allow BOT to receive uninterrupted hardware maintenance and software subscription services on existing AS-400, i-Series platform, processors and equipment during the next two years. This platform is essential to Cook County Government operations. Many critical information systems run on AS-400 (i-Series).